## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/29/2006		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			lame	Execution Date	
Valeant Research & Development				12/29/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Valeant Phar	Valeant Pharmaceuticals North America			
Street Address:	One Enterprise				
City:	Aliso Viejo				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92656				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2       Property Type     Number       Patent Number:     6423695					
		64226	423695		
		70568			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:   (212)895-2900   Fax Number:   (212)895-2900   Fax Attempt is unsuccessful.     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone:   212-895-2000   Fax Attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: jdemers@thelen.com					
Correspondent Name: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner					
Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6319-930		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James P. Demers		
Total Attachments: 3 source=VR&D to VPNA#page1.tif					

500325922

## PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0200

I

PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0201

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VALEANT RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA" UNDER THE NAME OF "VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0202

#### Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 FM 01/17/2007 FILED 04:30 FM 01/17/2007 SRV 070053974 - 3348132 FILE VALEANT RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT (a Delaware corporation) INTO VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA (a Delaware corporation)

\*\*\*\*\*

The undersigned corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations that are a party to the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Delaware

Delaware

State of Delaware

Valeant Pharmaceuticals North America Valeant Research & Development

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation is Valeant Pharmaceuticals North America, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Valeant Pharmaceuticals North America, a Delaware corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, provided that from and after the effective time of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended and restated as set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on the date that it is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.

523939 v2/ SDD

PATENT REEL: 019628 FRAME: 0203 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 29<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2006.

### VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA

By: /s/ Timothy C. Tyson

Name: Timothy C. Tyson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# VALEANT RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

By: /s/ Timothy C. Tyson

Name: <u>Timothy C. Tyson</u>

Title: Chief Executive Officer

523939 v2/ SDD

**RECORDED: 08/01/2007**